
2008 Middle Border Conference Football 

OFFENSE
A/C POS NAME # YR HT WT

1 QB Dylan DeMotts BW 5 12 6’ 165
1 C Spencer Corey BW 71 12 6’0” 210
1 G Mitch Kendzior Am 54 12 5’10” 185
1 G Taylor Dabrowski Som 64 12
1 T John Kariesch Pres 78 12 6’3” 273
1 T Bryan Witzmann Som 76 12
1 RB Eric Walzack Som 29 10
1 RB Jesse Rose BW 32 12 5’11” 180
1 RB Tanner Tryggestad Am 21 11 5’7” 160
1 TE Jake Keefer BW 11 10 6’4” 205
1 WR Wade Schlichting BW 82 12 6’1” 170
1 K Brian Panek Pres 25 12 5’10” 175
2 C Rob Wendt Som 57 11
2 G Andy Pelke Dur 64 12 5'11" 190
2 G Hunter Campbell BW 56 12 5’7” 170
2 T Mitchell Slind BW 75 12 6’4” 210
2 T Nick Hesselink NR 12 6'1" 180
2 QB Rocky Larson Som 14 11
2 RB Bryce Lunzer BW 22 12 5’11” 170
2 RB Cole Geiger Pres 2 11 5’8” 140
2 TE Jake Filkins Pres 9 12 6’2” 205
2 WR Tevin Pittmen Osc 7 11 6’2” 175
2 K Erik Loverude Am 12 12 5’10” 172

HM C Luke Lee Am 70 12 6’0” 200
HM G Dusty Poeschel Dur 60 12 5'10" 180
HM G Nick Rogney Osc 74 12 6’1” 190
HM G Taylor Palmer Pres 64 11 6’4” 210
HM T Tony Mellenthin Dur 52 12 6'2" 220
HM QB Josh Miska Ells 13 12 6’0” 190
HM QB Nathan Prissel Dur 7 12 6'1" 165
HM TE Jordan Hansen Som 80 11
HM WR Matt Koehler Am 85 11 6’2” 175
HM K Cody Berends BW 87 10 5'11" 160
HM K Parker Lemire Som 49 10
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2008 Middle Border Conference Football 

DEFENSE
A/C POS NAME # YR HT WT

1 DB Bryce Lunzer BW 22 12 5’11” 170
1 DB Mike Feriancek Pres 27 12 6’0” 152
1 DB Nathan Prissel Dur 7 12 6'1" 165
1 DL Darrin Emmeck Som 66 12
1 DL Hunter Campbell BW 56 12 5’7” 170
1 DL Spencer Corey BW 71 12 6’0” 210
1 ILB Dusty Poeschel Dur 60 12 5'10" 180
1 ILB Jake Keefer BW 11 10 6’4” 205
1 OLB Bryan Witzmann Som 76 12
1 OLB Jesse Rose BW 32 12 5’11” 180
1 OLB Rob Wendt Som 57 11
1 OLB Trever Foss Osc 31 11 5’9” 185
1 P Kurt Gehrman Am 8 11 6’2” 160
2 DB Kurt Gehrman Am 8 11 6’2” 160
2 DB Tanner Tryggestad Am 21 11 5’7” 160
2 DB Tyler Pauley Osc 14 11 5’10” 140
2 DL Matt Bach Osc 54 11 6’2” 240
2 DL Nick Hesselink NR 12 6'1" 180
2 DL Taylor Palmer Pres 64 11 6’4” 210
2 ILB Josh Albrado Ells 54 12 5’8” 160
2 ILB Zach Warren Som 21 11
2 OLB Andy Pelke Dur 64 12 5'11" 190
2 OLB Bryndan Schock Am 30 11 6’0” 185
2 OLB Cody Ninneman BW 21 12 5’1” 170
2 OLB Jake Olson Pres 17 12 5’11” 160
2 P Bryce Lunzer BW 22 12 5’11” 170

HM DB Andrew Fregine BW 35 12 5’11” 160
HM DB Dylan Rivard Som 16 10
HM DB Phil Vanasse Som 17 12
HM ILB Ben Germain Som 30 11
HM ILB Luke Nahorniak Pres 22 12 6’0 175
HM ILB Mitch Kendzior Am 54 12 5’10” 185
HM OLB Brock Luehman Am 7 12 6’2” 175
HM OLB Trevor Anderson NR 12 5'5" 155
HM P Alex Lierman Dur 9 11 5'9" 150

PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Bryan Witzmann

COACH OF THE YEAR
Dan Keefer
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